|   | 02-15-20  | 002             | )ocket N       | lo.:  |
|---|---|-----------------|----------------|---|
| Form <b>PTO-1595</b><br>(Rev. 03/01)  |   |                 | ET             | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE<br>U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  | 1019839   | 912             | -              |   |
| Tab settings  | f Patente and Trademarke:                                       |                 |                |   |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  |   |                 |                | of receiving party(ies)   |
| HIEU TRUNG PHAN, LAN MONG<br>RAYMOND AZOULAY, CRAIG LI<br>ERIC JOSEPH NIESOR, VINH VA<br>JOHN IFE | NGUYEN,<br>EIGH BENTZEN,  | Name: I         | LEX ONCO       | OLOGY RESEARCH S.A.   |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a  |   |                 |                | FAYARDS   |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  |   | 1290 VE         | RSOIX          |   |
| 🛛 Assignment  | ] Merger  | Street A        | ddress:        |   |
| Security Agreement  | 5   |                 | A, SWITZE      |   |
| Other   |   |                 |                |   |
|   | DOCUMENTO   | City:           | <u></u>        | State:Zip:  |
| Execution Date: SEE ATTACHED  | DOCUMENTS   | Additional      | name(s) & ad   | ldress(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No                                 |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent  | number(s):  |                 | 1              |   |
| If this document is being filed tog   | gether with a new appli   | ication, the ex | kecution d     | te of the application is 1                                      |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)  |   | B. Pater        | nt No.(s)      |   |
| 10/012,785  |   |                 |                |   |
|   |   |                 |                | JAN 28 2002   |
|   | Additional numbers at   |                 |                |   |
| 5.Name and address of party to wh<br>concerning document should be                                | •   | 6. Total nun    | nber of app    | plications and patents involved:                                |
| Name: AL A. JECMINEK  | malieu.   | 7. Total fee    | (37 CFR 3      | .41) <b>\$ 280.00</b>   |
|   |   |                 | osed           | , <u>uzzune , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>           |
| Internal Address: ILEX ONCOLC   | GY, INC.  |                 | USEU           |   |
|   |   | 🛛 Auth          | orized to b    | be charged to deposit account                                   |
|   |   | 8. Deposit      | account nu     | imber:  |
| Street Address: 4545 HORIZON H  | ILL BLVD.   |                 |                |   |
| 15005 WHIMERI ADAMAGE STILLE  |   |                 |                | 501786  |
| <b>:561 40.00 CH</b><br>City: <u>San Antonio</u> State: <u>TX</u>                                 | Zip:78229   | (Attach dup     | licate copy of | f this page if paying by deposit account)                       |
|   | DO NOT USE  | THIS SPAC       | E              | ,,,,,,, _   |
| 9. Statement and signature.   |   |                 |                |   |
| To the best of my knowledge and<br>is a true copy of the original doct                            |   | information is  | true and c     | correct and any attached copy                                   |
| AL A. JECMINEK  | (ll)  | Gern            | inele          | _01/07/02   |
| Name of Person Signing  |   | (\$ignature     |                | Date  |
|   | ber of pages including cove                                     |                 |                | cument  |
| N   | fail documents to be recorded with<br>Commissioner of Patents & | -               |                | ):  |
|   |   | n, D.C. 20231   |                |   |
| Υ.  |   |                 |                | PATENT  |
|   | $\mathbf{X}$  |                 | REE            | L: 012568 FRAME: 0192   |
| 1 4   | <b>`</b>  |                 | Ĩ∖ĹĹĹĨ         | L. VIZUUU I INAIVIL. VIJZ                                       |

| Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no |  |  |
|---|--|--|
|   |  |  |
|   |  |  |

| ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION   | Docket Number (Optional)            |
|---|-------------------------------------|
| Whereas, I, <u>HIEU TRUNG PHAN</u> of <u>TANNAY; SWITZE</u>   | RLAND, hereafter                    |
| referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements   | sin                                 |
| BETA-SUBSTITUTED BETA-AMINOETHYL PHOSPHONATE DERIVATIVES  |                                     |
|   |                                     |
| for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>10</u><br>Application Number <u>/ NOT YET ASSIGNED</u> .  | /22/01,                             |
| Whereas, ILEX ONCOLOGY RESEARCH S.A. of GENEVA, SWITZERI  | LAND herein referred to             |
| "assignee" whose post office address is243 route des Fayards, 1290 Versoix,   | Geneva, Switzerland is de-          |
| sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;   |                                     |
| Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum often   | dollars (\$10.00),                  |
| the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consider   | ation, I, the applicant, by these   |
| presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusiv  | ve right to the said invention in   |
| the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all  | Patents which may be granted        |
| therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Co  | ommissioner of Patents and          |
| Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire   | e right, title, and interest in and |
| to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his l   |                                     |
| end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely   |                                     |
| held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.  |                                     |
|   |                                     |
| Executed this day of  | 2001                                |
| at VUNNIX GENEVA SWITZERLAND  |                                     |
| L.  |                                     |
| State of Geneva SS:   | Signature)                          |
| State of <u>Ceneca</u><br>County of <u>Suitzeipnd</u> )<br>Before me personally appeared said <u>Hieu Tiung Phon</u><br>and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>Hie</u><br>day of <u>December</u> , <u>Scal</u> . |                                     |
| Seal (N   | lotary Public)                      |
| our Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the  |                                     |

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

-

| Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no | persons are required to resp | cond to a collection of information unles | s it displa | ys a valid OMB control number. |
|---|------------------------------|---|-------------|--------------------------------|

| Whereas, I., LAN_MONG_NGUYEN  | ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION   | Docket Number (Optional)            |
|---|---|-------------------------------------|
| referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in  |   |                                     |
| BETA-SUBSTITUTED BETA-AMINOETHYL PHOSPHONATE DERIVATIVES  | Whereas, I, LAN MONG NGUYEN of NYON; SWITZERI   | LAND, hereafter                     |
| ✓       for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on  | referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements   | s in                                |
| Application Number/ NOT VET ASSIGNED  | BETA-SUBSTITUTED BETA-AMINOETHYL PHOSPHONATE DERIVATIVES  |                                     |
| *assignee" whose post office address is243 route des Fayards, 1290 Versoix, Geneva, Switzerland is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this  | Application Number / NOT YET ASSIGNED   | I                                   |
| sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;<br>Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$ 10.00 ),<br>the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these<br>presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in<br>the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted<br>therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and<br>Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and<br>to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full<br>end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been<br>held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.<br>Executed this   | Whereas, ILEX ONCOLOGY RESEARCH S.A. of GENEVA, SWITZER   | LAND herein referred to             |
| Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.  Executed thisK   | "assignee" whose post office address is243 route des Fayards, 1290 Versoix,   | , Geneva, Switzerland is de-        |
| the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.  Executed this $M_{1}$ $K_{2}$ day of $M_{2}$ $M_{2}$ $M_{1}$ $M_{2}$ $M_{$ | sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;   |                                     |
| presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.  Executed this K day of  | Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum often   | dollars (\$ <u>10.00</u> ),         |
| the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.  Executed this  | the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consider   | ration, I, the applicant, by these  |
| therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and<br>Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and<br>to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full<br>end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been<br>held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.<br>Executed this <u>Mr</u> <u>K</u> day of <u>December</u> , <u>2m1</u> ,<br>at <u>Verroin</u> , <u>Genere</u><br>State of <u>Gneus</u> SS:<br>County of <u>Sulfzerbort</u><br>Before me personally appeared said <u>Dra Mong Naryen</u><br>and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his tree act and deed this <u>Mr</u> <u>Fr</u> ; 2:50   | presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusi   | ive right to the said invention in  |
| Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.  Executed this  | the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all  | Patents which may be granted        |
| to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full<br>end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been<br>held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.<br>Executed thisK   | therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the C   | ommissioner of Patents and          |
| end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.  Executed this   | Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entir  | e right, title, and interest in and |
| held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.<br>Executed this   | to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his I   | egal representatives, to the full   |
| Executed this M_ M day of December, <u>evol</u> ,<br>at Verroin, <u>Genere</u><br>At Verroin, <u>Genere</u><br>State of <u>Genere</u> SS:<br>County of <u>Surfzectont</u><br>Before me personally appeared said <u>Long Mong Naryen</u><br>and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his Tree act and deed this <u>state</u><br>day of <u>Deccembor</u> 2oil.<br>Tr. 2:50   | end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely   | as the same would have been         |
| at <u>Verson</u> , <u>Genera</u><br><u>Nymp</u> <u>Mong</u> <u>SS:</u><br><u>County of Surfzerbort</u> )<br>Before me personally appeared said <u>Long Mong Nguyen</u><br>and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his tree act and deed this <u>Mark</u><br><u>day of December</u> , <u>201</u> .   | held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.  |                                     |
| County of <u>Suiterian</u><br>Before me personally appeared said <u>Lang Mong Nguyen</u><br>and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>Manual</u><br>day of <u>December</u> , <u>2001</u> .  | Executed this th day of<br>at Verson, Genere  | <u>2001</u> ,                       |
| County of <u>Suitzerbact</u> )<br>Before me personally appeared said <u>Long Mong Nguyen</u><br>and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>Add</u><br>day of <u>December</u> , <u>2001</u> .   | Npm- m  | Signature)                          |
| Seal (Notary Public)  | County of Suitzerbact)<br>Before me personally appeared said Lang Mong Nougen<br>and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his tree act and deed this the |                                     |
| (rocky , condy  | Seal (N   | Notary Public)                      |

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

| Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of |  |  |  |
|--------------------------------------|--|--|--|
|                                      |  |  |  |
|                                      |  |  |  |
|                                      |  |  |  |

| ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION   | Docket Number (Optional)   |
|---|--|
| Whereas, I, <u>RAYMOND AZOULAY</u> of <u>GENEVA</u> , SWITZ   | ERLAND, hereaft  |
| referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements   | s in   |
| BETA-SUBSTITUTED BETA-AMINOETHYL PHOSPHONATE DERIVATIVES  |  |
| for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on $\frac{10}{10}$ .<br>Application Number/ NOT YET ASSIGNED<br>for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on   |  |
| Whereas, ILEX ONCOLOGY RESEARCH S.A. of GENEVA, SWITZERI  | LAND herein referred   |
| "assignee" whose post office address is 243 route des Fayards, 1290 Versoix,  | Geneva, Switzerland is d   |
| sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;   |  |
| Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum often   | dollars (\$10.00_  |
| presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive<br>the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all<br>therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Ca<br>Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire<br>to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his le<br>end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely<br>held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. | Patents which may be gran<br>ommissioner of Patents a<br>e right, title, and interest in a<br>egal representatives, to the |
| Executed this <u>MTH DUY</u> day of <u>DECEMBER</u><br>at <u>VEVSOUX GENEVA</u> <u>SWITZERLAND</u><br>MUNU  | , 2001,  |
| State of General SS:<br>County of Subjection SS:<br>Before me personally appeared said Rayword Azculay<br>and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 44   | Signature)   |
| day of December, 2001.  | lotary Public  |

| Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 199 | 95, no persons are r | equired to respond to a c | ollection of information un | less it displays a val | id OMB control number |
|--|----------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------------|------------------------|-----------------------|
|  |                      |                           |                             |                        |                       |

| Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information  | unless it displays a valid ( | MB control number   |
|---|------------------------------|---------------------|
| ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION   | Docket Number (O             | otional)            |
|   |                              |                     |
| Whereas, I, CRAIG LEIGH BENTZEN of BOGIS-BOSSEY,  | SWITZERLANI                  | hereafter           |
| referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements   | s in                         |                     |
| BETA-SUBSTITUTED BETA-AMINOETHYL PHOSPHONATE DERIVATIVES  |                              | -                   |
| for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on $\frac{10}{10}$<br>Application Number/ NOT YET ASSIGNED<br>for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on                             | /22/01                       | , and               |
| Whereas, ILEX ONCOLOGY RESEARCH S.A. of GENEVA, SWITZER   | LAND herein                  | referred to         |
| "assignee" whose post office address is243 route des Fayards, 1290 Versoix,   | Geneva, Switzerland          | is de-              |
| sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;   |                              |                     |
| Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum often   | dollars (\$                  | 10.00 ),            |
| the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consider   | ation, I, the applica        | nt, by these        |
| presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusi   | ve right to the said         | invention in        |
| the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all  | Patents which may            | be granted          |
| therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the C   | ommissioner of P             | atents and          |
| Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire   | e right, title, and inte     | erest in and        |
| to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his I   | egal representative          | s, to the full      |
| end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely   | as the same would            | have been           |
| held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.  |                              |                     |
| 11  |                              |                     |
| Executed this day of  | r, 200                       | L,                  |
| at Verspix / Menera Euritacita  | nd                           | •                   |
|   | 24                           |                     |
| u ge  | Bingature)                   | ·                   |
| State of <u>Generia</u> ) SS:   | <u></u> ,                    | TIMBRE CANTONAL     |
| Before me personally appeared said Claig Leigh Kentzen<br>and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this -  |                              |                     |
| day of December , 201   |                              |                     |
| Seal  |                              | 2.501               |
| Seal / (N<br>Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the   | otary Public                 | Any comment         |
| on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U. S.<br>20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissione<br>20231. | Patent and Trademark O       | lice, Washington, P |
|   | No.                          | a our start         |

| Under the Paperwork Reduction Act o | 1100F me mereans are required to   |  | وربار والمتعارية المتعارية والمتعارية والمراجع |                         |
|-------------------------------------|------------------------------------|--|--|-------------------------|
| Under the maperwork neduction Act o | i 1995, no persons are required to | respond to a collection of information | on uniess II displavs a va                     | IId OMB control number. |
| •                                   |                                    |  |  |                         |
|                                     |                                    |  |  |                         |

| ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION  | Docket Number (Optional)                  |  |
|--|---|--|
|  |   |  |
| Whereas, I, ERIC JOSEPH NIESOR of NYON, SWITZER  | LAND, hereafter                           |  |
| referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements  | s in                                      |  |
| BETA-SUBSTITUTED BETA-AMINOETHYL PHOSPHONATE DERIVATIVES   |   |  |
| Application Number/ <u>NOT YET ASSIGNED</u> .  | /22/01'                                   |  |
| for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on  | , and                                     |  |
| Whereas, ILEX ONCOLOGY RESEARCH S.A. of GENEVA, SWITZER  | LAND herein referred to                   |  |
| "assignee" whose post office address is243 route des Fayards, 1290 Versoix,  | , Geneva, Switzerland is de-              |  |
| sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  |   |  |
| Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum often  | dollars (\$ <u>10.00</u> ),               |  |
| the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consider  | ation, I, the applicant, by these         |  |
| presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusi  | ve right to the said invention in         |  |
| the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all   | Patents which may be granted              |  |
| therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the C  | ommissioner of Patents and                |  |
| Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and  |   |  |
| to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his l  | egal representatives, to the full         |  |
| end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely  | as the same would have been               |  |
| held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.   |   |  |
| Executed this 11/1 MAY day of DECEMBER<br>at VERSOIX GENEVA SWITZERLAND  | . 2001                                    |  |
| at VERSOIX GENEVA SWITZERLAND  |   |  |
| Act  |   |  |
| State of <u>Creneux</u> SS.<br>County of <u>Suitzer Dad</u> )<br>Before me personally appeared said <u>Elic bsech Wiesor</u>   |   |  |
| and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this Articles day of December , 2001.  |   |  |
| Seal (N  | lotary Public                             |  |
| Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon th<br>on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U. S.<br>20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissione | Patent and Tratemark Office Washington, D |  |
| 20231.   |   |  |
|  | PATENT                                    |  |
| REEL   | : 012568 FRAME: 0197                      |  |

| (Index the Dependent Deduction Ast of 4000 as a surrow of the table | spond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number |
|---|--|
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |

| ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION  | Docke  | et Number (Op  | otional)  |
|--|--|--|---|
| Whereas, I, <u>VINH VAN DIEP</u> of <u>VETRAZ-MON</u><br>referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improve<br>BETA-SUBSTITUTED BETA-AMINOETHYL PHOSPHONATE DERIVATIVES  |  |  |   |
| for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number/ NOT YET ASSIGNED  | 10/22/01   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |   |
| for which an application for a United States Patent was execute  | ed on  |  | , and   |
| Whereas,ILEX ONCOLOGY RESEARCH S.A. of GENEVA, SWI   | TZERLAND   | herein r   | eferred t   |
| "assignee" whose post office address is243 route des Fayards, 1290 V   | ersoix, Geneva,  | , Switzerland  | is de   |
| sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  |  |  |   |
| Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum often  |  | dollars (\$  | 10.00   |
| the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable corpresents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exthe United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any ar therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the  | nsideration, I,<br>xclusive right<br>nd all Patents  | t to the said in<br>s which may l  | nvention<br>be grant  |
| the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable compresents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exthe United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any ar  | nsideration, I,<br>xclusive right<br>nd all Patents<br>ne Commiss<br>entire right,<br>f his legal rep                    | t to the said in<br>s which may l<br>sioner of Pa<br>title, and inte<br>presentatives  | nvention<br>be grante<br>atents au<br>rest in au            |
| the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable compresents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exit the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof or end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and emheld by me had this assignment and sale not been made.   | nsideration, I,<br>xclusive right<br>nd all Patents<br>ne Commiss<br>entire right,<br>f his legal rep<br>tirely as the s | t to the said in<br>s which may l<br>sioner of Pa<br>title, and inte<br>presentatives<br>same would                          | nvention<br>be grante<br>atents au<br>rest in au            |
| the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable compresents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exit the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof or end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and emheld by me had this assignment and sale not been made.   | nsideration, I,<br>xclusive right<br>nd all Patents<br>ne Commiss<br>entire right,<br>f his legal rep<br>tirely as the s | t to the said in<br>s which may l<br>sioner of Pa<br>title, and inte<br>presentatives<br>same would                          | nvention<br>be grante<br>atents au<br>rest in au            |
| the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable compresents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exit the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any arrithmeter in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof or end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and emitheld by me had this assignment and sale not been made.  Executed this $M^{H_{acc}}$ day of $Pecender Pereord and Patent day of Pecender Pereord and Patent day of Pereord and Patent day of State of Sereva State $   | nsideration, I,<br>xclusive right<br>nd all Patents<br>ne Commiss<br>entire right,<br>f his legal rep<br>tirely as the s | to the said in<br>swhich may be<br>sioner of Pa<br>title, and inte-<br>presentatives<br>same would<br>$\frac{20\sqrt{4}}{2}$ | nvention<br>be granta<br>rest in a<br>, to the f<br>have be |
| the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable compresents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exit the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any an therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof or end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and emheld by me had this assignment and sale not been made.  Executed this $M^{H_{h_{entrop}}}$ day of $Pecentier$ at $Versorr Centrer State of Geneva State of State State of State State of State State of State State State of State S$ | nsideration, I,<br>xclusive right<br>nd all Patents<br>ne Commiss<br>entire right,<br>f his legal rep<br>tirely as the s | to the said in<br>swhich may b<br>sioner of Pa<br>title, and inte-<br>presentatives<br>same would<br>$\frac{1}{200}$         | nvention<br>be grante<br>atents au<br>rest in au            |

I, JOHN DAVID WOODWARD, Notary Public of the City of London and elsewhere in England, by Royal Authority, duly admitted and sworn, practising in the said City,

## DO HEREBY CERTIFY AND ATTEST:

THAT the signature set and subscribed at foot of the hereunto annexed Assignment is genuine, the same having been subscribed thereto by **ROBERT** JOHN IFE, whose personal identity I, the Notary, attest.

**IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I** have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Seal of Office in the City of London aforesaid, this twentieth day of December in the year Two thousand and one.

X. 10



| e Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no p | ersons are required to respond to | a collection of information | unless it displays a | valid OMB control number. |
|---|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------|----------------------|---------------------------|

.

.

.

|  | ASSIGN  | MENT OF APP   |  |  |   |   |   |
|--|---|---|--|--|---|---|---|
| Whereas,   | , <u>Robert Joh</u>   | n IFE   | of _   |  |   | Stevenage,<br>NY, GB  | , hereafte                                      |
| referred to  | as applicant, ha  | ve invented certai  | in new ar  | nd useful impr   | ovements in   |   |   |
| BETA-SUBS  | TITUTED BETA-A  | MINOETHYL PHO   | SPHONAT  | TE DERIVATIV   | ES  |   |   |
|  | plication Numbe   | ation for a United<br>r / <u>NOT YE</u><br>ation for a United   | ET ASSIGI  | NED  |   |   | _ , and   |
| Whereas,   | ILEX ONCOLO   | GY RESEARCH S.A   | of   | GENEVA,  | SWITZERLAN  | Dherein   | referred  |
| "assignee"   | whose post offic  | e address is  | 243 route  | des Fayards, 12  | 90 Versoix, Gen   | eva, Switzerland  | is de   |
|  |   | e right, title and ir   |  |  |   |   |   |
|  |   | ation of the sum of   |  |  | n   | dollars (\$   | 10.00   |
|  |   | owledged, and ot  |  |  |   |   |   |
|  | •   | d transfer unto sa<br>entire right, title ar  | -  |  |   | -   |   |
| the United<br>therefor in<br>Trademark<br>to the sam<br>end of the                                 | States and the on the United S<br>to issue said Use, for his sole us term for which s   |   | nd intere<br>authorize<br>ent to sai<br>d for the<br>pe grante             | st in and to ar<br>e and reque<br>d assignee, o<br>use and beho<br>ed, as fully and  | ity and all Pati<br>st the Comr<br>f the entire rig<br>oof of his lega  | ents which may<br>nissioner of P<br>ght, title, and int<br>I representative | be grant<br>atents a<br>erest in a<br>s, to the |
| the United<br>therefor in<br>Trademark<br>to the sam<br>end of the                                 | States and the end the United States said United States said United States to issue said United this sole us term for which see had this assign | entire right, title ar<br>tates, I hereby<br>Jnited States Pate<br>se and behoof; an<br>said Patent may t<br>ment and sale no?            | nd intere<br>authorize<br>ent to sai<br>d for the<br>pe grante             | st in and to ar<br>e and reque<br>d assignee, o<br>use and beho<br>ed, as fully and  | ity and all Pati<br>st the Comr<br>f the entire rig<br>oof of his lega  | ents which may<br>nissioner of P<br>ght, title, and int<br>I representative | be grant<br>atents a<br>erest in a<br>s, to the |
| the United<br>therefor in<br>Trademark<br>to the sam<br>end of the<br>held by me<br>Executed<br>at | States and the of<br>the United S<br>to issue said U<br>e, for his sole us<br>term for which s<br>had this assign<br>his <u>14</u><br>Stevens   | entire right, title ar<br>tates, I hereby<br>Jnited States Pate<br>se and behoof; an<br>said Patent may to<br>ment and sale not<br>th<br> | authorize<br>authorize<br>ent to sai<br>d for the<br>be grante<br>t been m | st in and to an<br>e and reques<br>d assignee, o<br>use and beho<br>ed, as fully and<br>ade.<br>Decem<br>Add the<br>Robert Joh | iny and all Patients<br>the Common<br>f the entire rig<br>pof of his lega<br>d entirely as the<br>beat<br>Sector<br>(Sign<br>on IFE | ents which may<br>nissioner of P<br>ght, title, and int<br>I representative | be gran<br>atents a<br>erest in a<br>s, to the  |

|  |  | ENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE<br>SENTATIVE (FOR PATENT APPLICATION)   |
|--|--|--|
| Name of Applicant:<br>Serial No., if Any:<br>Filing Date:<br>Address of Applicant: | PHAN, et al.<br>10/012,785<br>10/22/2001<br>GENEVA, SWITZERLAN   | Docket No.<br>1000.08.000  |
| Entitled: BE   | TA SUBSTITUTED BETA A  | AMINOETHYL PHOSPHONATE DERIVATIVES   |
|  | TO THE ASSISTANT CO  | MMISSIONER FOR PATENTS   |
| -  |  | the following as Domestic Representative upon whom e-identified patent application may be served:  |
| Name of Dom<br>Dated:01 /の   | Postal Address: ILE<br>4545  | A. JECMINEK OR STEPHEN J. MOLONEY<br>X ONCOLOGY, INC.<br>5 HORIZON HILL BLVD.<br>4 ANTONIO, TEXAS 78229<br>By:<br>By:<br>AL A. JECMINEK, VICE PRESIDENT<br>LICENSING & INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY   |
|  |  | FOR ILEX ONCOLOGY RESEARCH S.A.<br>ASSIGNEE<br>GENEVA, SWITZERLAND   |
| Certificate of M   | failing by Express Mail  | Certificate of Mailing by First Class Mail   |
| on<br>"Express Mail Post Office<br>C.F.R. 1.10 and is                              | nent and fee is being deposited<br>with the U.S. Postal Service<br>to Addressee" service under 37<br>addressed to the Assistant<br>washington, D.C. 20231. | I certify that this document and fee is being deposited<br>on <b>DIDTD</b> with the U.S. Postal Service as<br>first class mail under 27 C.F.R. 1.8 and is addressed to the<br>Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C.<br>20231. |
| Signature of Perso   | n Mailing Correspondence   | Signature of Rerson Mailing Correspondence   |
| Typed or Printed Name o  | f Person Mailing Correspondence  | FRANCES WINKLER<br>Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence  |
| "Express Mail  | " Mailing Label Number   |  |

RECORDED: 01/28/2002

PATENT P22/REV01

REEL: 012568 FRAME: 0201